
Intent to Award (Rev. 10-25-22)  

MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT 
INTENT TO AWARD 

 

 
 

IFB NO. / TITLE 22-TA004384DJ Palmetto 
Point Backflow Installations DATE POSTED MC __________ 

 
DS _________ 
 

PROCUREMENT 
REPRESENTATIVE 

Dave Janney 
Senior Procurement Agent 

PROJECTED 
AWARD DATE February 3, 2023 

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION Public Works AUTHORIZED BY 
DATE 

Jacob Erickson, Purchasing Official 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Richard's Plumbing 
Repair, Inc. for the provision of Palmetto Point Backflow Installations. 
 

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY 
 
Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26. 
 

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION 
 
The Scope of Work consist of installing approximately 200 - 3/4" and 200 - 1" Reduced Pressure Zone (RPZ) 
assemblies. 
 
The solicitation was advertised on October 19, 2022, on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also 
provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast 
Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton 
Herald and Tempo News newspapers.  Responses were received from the following firms:  
 

1. Richard's Plumbing Repair, Inc., Bradenton, FL       
           
            

The following firm was deemed non-responsive:  Accurate Backflow Testing Pros, Inc. 
 
EVALUATION SUMMARY:  
 
Richard's Plumbing Repair, Inc. was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s).  A bid tabulation of the results is 
attached to this Notice of Intent to Award. 
 
RECOMMENDATION 
The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Richard's Plumbing Repair, Inc.. 

ATTACHMENTS  
(List in order of attached) 

 

 

 

Bid Tabulation 
 
 
 
 
 

COST 
 
 
 
 
 
 

$422,149.20 

 

 

 

 



LINE 
NUMBER

ESTIMATED 
QUANTITY U/M

UNIT PRICE
BID A 

365 CALENDAR 
DAYS

EXTENDED 
PRICE
BID A

365 CALENDAR 
DAYS

1. 200.00 EA $943.41 188,682.00$        
2. 200.00 EA $975.45 195,090.00$        

383,772.00$        
10% 38,377.20$          

422,149.20$        
Comment:  Accurate Backflow Testing Pros, Inc. was found to be non-responsive

Richards Plumbing Repair

SUBTOTAL

TAB SHEET
22-TA004384DJ PALMETTO POINT BACKFLOW INSTALLATIONS

COUNTY PROJECT NO. 6091870

  DESCRIPTION

3/4" REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE ASSEMBLIES
1" REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE ASSEMBLIES

CONTINGENCY - 10%

REDUCED PRESSURE ZONE ASSEMBLIES

Bidders must provide prices for each available line item on each tab for their bid to be considered responsive.

GRAND TOTAL


	22-TA004384DJ Tab Sheet.pdf
	Tab Sheet

	22-TA004384DJ Tab Sheet.pdf
	Tab Sheet


		2023-01-17T13:46:59-0500
	Jacob Erickson, MBA, CPPO, NIGP-CPP




